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2013-14 Women’s Swimming Standings

Skyline Pct.

1. Mount Saint Mary 2-0 1.000
2. St. Joseph’s-L.I. 1-0 1.000
3. Maritime 1-1-1 .500
Purchase 1-1-1 .500
5. Mount Saint Vincent 0-0 .000
6. Old Westbury 0-3 .000

Swimmer of the Week
Kimberly Mazaa — St. Joseph’s-L.I.
Sophomore, Bohemia, NY/Connetquot HS

Overall
4-3
1-2
3-2-1
3-3-1
2-4
2-6

Pct.

571
333
.583
417
.333
.286

Streak
L1
L2
L1
w3
L1
L1

Home Away Neutral
2-1 1-2 1-0

0-1 1-1 0-0
1-1-1 2-1 0-0
1-0 2-3-1 0-0
0-0 2-2 0-2
2-6 0-0 0-0

Mazza placed first in the 50-yard freestyle (28.68) and 500-yard freestyle (6:15.14) events on Dec. 21 as St.
Joseph’s-L.l. dropped a 52-43 decision to St. Joseph’s-Brooklyn...posted season-best marks in both events
and shaved 34.19 seconds off her 500-yard freestyle time.

Rookie of the Week

None
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Last Week’s Results
12/21  St. Joseph’s-Brooklyn 52, St. Joseph’s-L.1. 43

This Week’s Schedule

None

Conference meets underlined

Weekly Honorees

Player of the Week

11/11 Lauren Becerra (Mount Saint Mary) / Hayley Hobbs (Maritime); 11/18 Hayley Hobbs (Maritime); 11/25
Hayley Hobbs (Maritime); 12/2 None; 12/9 Lauren Becerra (Mount Saint Mary) / Erin Maloney (Mount Saint
Vincent); 12/16 Sandi Woodhead (Old Westbury); 12/23 Kimberly Mazza (St. Joseph’s-L.1.);

Rookie of the Week

11/11 Sandi Woodhead (Old Westbury); 11/18 Sandi Woodhead (Old Westbury); 11/25 Amanda Gibson
(Purchase) / Sandi Woodhead (Old Westbury); 12/2 None; 12/9 Sandi Woodhead (Old Westbury); 12/16
Amanda Gibson (Purchase); 12/23 None



