

Skyline Conference Women's Swimming Report December 23, 2013

www.skylineconference.org

2013-14 Women's Swimming Standings

	Skyline	Pct.	Overall	Pct.	Streak	Home	Away	Neutral
Mount Saint Mary	2-0	1.000	4-3	.571	L1	2-1	1-2	1-0
2. St. Joseph's-L.I.	1-0	1.000	1-2	.333	L2	0-1	1-1	0-0
3. Maritime	1-1-1	.500	3-2-1	.583	L1	1-1-1	2-1	0-0
Purchase	1-1-1	.500	3-3-1	.417	W3	1-0	2-3-1	0-0
Mount Saint Vincent	0-0	.000	2-4	.333	L1	0-0	2-2	0-2
6. Old Westbury	0-3	.000	2-6	.286	L1	2-6	0-0	0-0

Swimmer of the Week

Kimberly Mazaa - St. Joseph's-L.I.

Sophomore, Bohemia, NY/Connetquot HS

Mazza placed first in the 50-yard freestyle (28.68) and 500-yard freestyle (6:15.14) events on Dec. 21 as St. Joseph's-L.I. dropped a 52-43 decision to St. Joseph's-Brooklyn...posted season-best marks in both events and shaved 34.19 seconds off her 500-yard freestyle time.

Rookie of the Week

None

Last Week's Results

12/21 St. Joseph's-Brooklyn 52, St. Joseph's-L.I. 43

This Week's Schedule

None

Conference meets underlined

Weekly Honorees

Player of the Week

11/11 Lauren Becerra (Mount Saint Mary) / Hayley Hobbs (Maritime); 11/18 Hayley Hobbs (Maritime); 11/25 Hayley Hobbs (Maritime); 12/2 None; 12/9 Lauren Becerra (Mount Saint Mary) / Erin Maloney (Mount Saint Vincent); 12/16 Sandi Woodhead (Old Westbury); 12/23 Kimberly Mazza (St. Joseph's-L.I.);

Rookie of the Week

11/11 Sandi Woodhead (Old Westbury); 11/18 Sandi Woodhead (Old Westbury); 11/25 Amanda Gibson (Purchase) / Sandi Woodhead (Old Westbury); 12/2 None; 12/9 Sandi Woodhead (Old Westbury); 12/16 Amanda Gibson (Purchase); 12/23 None